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%DFNJURXQG
6RPH�VWDWHV��DV�SDUW�RI�WKHLU�PDQGDWRU\�6WDWH�(PLV�
VLRQ�7HVWLQJ�SURJUDP��ZLOO� LQFOXGH�FKHFNV� IRU�2%'
UHDGLQHVV�FRGHV��6RPH�0������QDWXUDOO\�DVSLUDWHG
���/����¶V�PD\� IDLO� WKHVH�FKHFNV��HVSHFLDOO\� LI� WKH
EDWWHU\�KDV�ORVW�SRZHU�RU�LI�'7&¶V�KDYH�EHHQ�UHVHW
XVLQJ�7HFK��

7KH� IROORZLQJ� LQIRUPDWLRQ� ZLOO� DOORZ� D� WHFKQLFLDQ�
XVLQJ�D�7HFK��WR�SHUIRUP�D�VSHFLILF�GULYLQJ�F\FOH�WKDW
ZLOO� DOORZ� WKH� 0RWURQLF� 0���� V\VWHP� WR� VHW� WKH
UHTXLUHG�UHDGLQHVV�FRGHV��

6\PSWRP�GHVFULSWLRQ
)DLOHG�FKHFNV�IRU�2%'�UHDGLQHVV�FRGHV

$FWLRQV

3UHSDUDWLRQ�EHIRUH�GULYLQJ�

%HIRUH�GULYLQJ��PDNH�VXUH� WKDW� WKHUH�DUH�QR�'7&V
VWRUHG� LQ� WKH� (&8� RI� 0RWURQLF� ����� ,I� FRGHV� DUH
VWRUHG��UHSDLU�WKH�DIIHFWHG�V\VWHP�DQG�FOHDU�WKH�IDXOW
FRGHV�� 0��� PRGHOV� ZLWK� 6HFRQGDU\� $LU� ,QMHFWLRQ
�6$,�� PXVW� EHJLQ� HDFK� GULYLQJ� F\FOH� ZLWK� HQJLQH
WHPSHUDWXUH�EHORZ����&������)���VR�FDU�PXVW�FRRO
GRZQ�EHWZHHQ�GULYLQJ�F\FOHV��$OO�RWKHU�PRGHOV�PD\
EHJLQ�ZLWK� HQJLQH� DW� QRUPDO� UXQQLQJ� WHPSHUDWXUH�
&RQQHFW� 7HFK�� DQG� UHDG� RXW� WKH� IROORZLQJ� YDOXHV
XQGHU�0RWURQLF�0�����2%'�,,���5HDG�9DOXHV���$FWL�
YDWH�DQG�VFUROO�GRZQ�WR�'LDJQRVWLF�6WDWXV��7KH�IRO�
ORZLQJ�IXQFWLRQV�DUH�LPSRUWDQW�
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)XUWKHU�GRZQ�LQ� WKH�VDPH�PHQX�\RX�FDQ�UHDG�RXW
USP�DQG�HQJLQH�ORDG�LQ��PV���7KH�ORDG�DQG�USP�PXVW
EH�NHSW�EHWZHHQ�����������PV��������������USP�IRU
DXWRPDWLF�FDUV�DQG�����������PV��������������USP�IRU
PDQXDO�FDUV� WR� IXOILOO� WKH� UHTXLUHPHQWV�DQG�VHW� WKH
UHDGLQHVV�IODJV�

:KLOH�\RX�DUH�GULYLQJ�LW�LV�2.�WR�VWRS��VORZ�GRZQ�RU
VSHHG�XS��2QFH�\RX�KDYH�PHW�WKH�UHTXLUHPHQWV�RI�D
SDUWLFXODU�VHJPHQW�IRU�ORDG�DQG�USP��D�WLPH�FRXQWHU
ZLOO�VWDUW�DQG�DFFXPXODWH�HODSVHG�WLPH��,I�\RX�VWRS�
WKH�FRXQWHU�ZLOO�UHVXPH�DFFXPXODWLQJ�WLPH�ZKHQ�\RX
DUH� EDFN� DW� WKH� FRUUHFW� ORDG� DQG� USP� DJDLQ�� 2QH
�7ULS��WDNHV����PLQXWHV�RI�GULYLQJ�DW�WKH�FRUUHFW�ORDG
DQG�USP��7R�VHW�DOO�RI� WKH�UHDGLQHVV� IODJV�� LW� WDNHV
WZR��7ULSV������[����PLQXWHV���,W�LV�2.�WR�GULYH�ZLWK
WKH�$�&�RQ��KRZHYHU�WKH�F\FOLQJ�RI�WKH�FRPSUHVVRU
ZLOO�PDNH�LW�PRUH�GLIILFXOW�WR�NHHS�D�VWHDG\�ORDG�

'XH�WR�GLIIHUHQW�ILQDO�GULYH�UDWLRV�WLUH�VL]HV��VSHHGV
OLVWHG� PD\� QRW� PDWFK� WKH� JLYHQ� 530� UHDGLQJ�� ,Q
WKHVH�FDVHV��WKH�530�UDQJH�VKRXOG�EH�IROORZHG�

+RZ�WR�GULYH��$XWRPDWLF�FDUV

%HIRUH�GULYLQJ��PDNH�VXUH�WR�UHDG�DQG�XQGHUVWDQG
WKH�VWHSV�RI�WKH�SURFHGXUH�

� 6WDUW� WKH� FDU� DQG� FKHFN� WKH� WLPH�� 'ULYH� �� ���
PSK�IRU��� ���PLQXWHV��&KHFN�XVLQJ�7HFK�� WKDW
SUHKHDWLQJ���	���DQG�R[\JHQ�VHQVRU���	���DUH
�5HDG\���,I�QRW��GULYH�XQWLO�WKH\�DUH��5HDG\��

� 'ULYH�DW�������PSK� LQ�'ULYH�SRVLWLRQ� �'�� IRU��
PLQXWHV��'ULYH�ZLWK�DV�VWHDG\�ORDG�DV�SRVVLEOH�
/RDG�DQG�USP�VKRXOG�EH�ZLWKLQ������������PV�DQG
������������USP�

� ,QFUHDVH�WKH�VSHHG�WR���������PSK�IRU���PLQXWHV�
/RDG�DQG�USP�VKRXOG�EH�ZLWKLQ�����������PV�DQG
������������USP��������

� ,QFUHDVH�WKH�VSHHG�DJDLQ�WR���������PSK�LQ�'ULYH
SRVLWLRQ�DQG�GULYH� IRU���PLQXWHV�ZLWK�D� VWHDG\
ORDG��/RDG�DQG�USP�VKRXOG�EH�ZLWKLQ�����������PV
DQG������������USP�

� 3DUN� WKH� FDU� DQG� VKXW� RII� WKH�$�&� DQG� OHW� WKH
HQJLQH�LGOH�IRU�XS�WR����PLQXWHV��&KHFN�WKH�YDO�
XHV�LQ�7HFK���7ULS�2%'�,,�PXVW�VD\��5HDG\��

� :KHQ� \RX� KDYH� JRW� �5HDG\�� IRU� 7ULS� 2%'� ,,�
VKXW� WKH�HQJLQH�RII� IRU�RQH�PLQXWH�DQG�VWDUW� LW
DJDLQ��5HSHDW�VWHSV��������

� 5HDG�RXW� LI� UHDGLQHVV�LV�2.�ZLWK�7HFK���*R�WR
*67��*HQHULF�6FDQ�7RRO���WKHQ�JR�WR�3RZHUWUDLQ
&RQWURO�0RGXOH��3&0��DQG�5HDG�9DOXHV�WR�VHH
LI�UHDGLQHVV�LV�2.�

)ROORZLQJ�IXQFWLRQV�VKRXOG�EH�VHW��5HDG\��

• &DWDO\VW

• +HDWHG�&DWDO\VW

• (9$3

• 6HFRQGDU\� $LU� ,QMHFWLRQ� � �2QO\� PRGHO� \HDU
�����

• 2��VHQVRU

• +2��VHQVRU

,I�\RX� IDLO� �QR� IODJV�DUH�VHW� WR� �5HDG\��� UHSHDW� WKH
SURFHGXUH�DERYH�DJDLQ��

)RFXV�RQ�GULYLQJ�ZLWK�DV�VWHDG\� ORDG�DV�SRVVLEOH�
7KH�ZKROH�SURFHGXUH�WDNHV�DERXW����PLQXWHV�

+RZ�WR�GULYH��0DQXDO�FDUV

%HIRUH�GULYLQJ��PDNH�VXUH�WR�UHDG�DQG�XQGHUVWDQG
WKH�VWHSV�RI�WKH�SURFHGXUH�

� 6WDUW� WKH� FDU� DQG� FKHFN� WKH� WLPH�� 'ULYH� �� ���
PSK�IRU��� ���PLQXWHV��&KHFN�XVLQJ�7HFK�� WKDW
SUHKHDWLQJ���	���DQG�R[\JHQ�VHQVRU���	���DUH
UHDG\��,I�QRW��GULYH�XQWLO�WKH\�DUH��5HDG\��

� 'ULYH�DW�������PSK� LQ���WK�JHDU�IRU���PLQXWHV�
'ULYH�ZLWK�DV�VWHDG\�ORDG�DV�SRVVLEOH��/RDG�DQG
USP�VKRXOG�EH�ZLWKLQ�������������PV�DQG�������
�����USP�

� ,QFUHDVH� WKH� VSHHG� WR� ��� �� ���PSK�� 8VH� ��WK
JHDU� IRU� �� PLQXWHV�� /RDG� DQG� USP� VKRXOG� EH
ZLWKLQ������������PV�DQG�������������USP�

1RWH
)RU������PRGHOV�RQO\��EHFDXVH�RI�WKH�6HFRQGDU\
$LU� ,QMHFWLRQ� �6$,�� LW� LV� QHFHVVDU\� WR� VWDUW�ZLWK� D
FROG� HQJLQH� �EHORZ� ���&�����)�� WR� VHW� WKH� 6$,
UHDGLQHVV�FRGHV�

1RWH
:H�KDYH�VHHQ�WKDW�FDWDO\WLF�FRQYHUWHU�GRHV�QRW�VHW
�5HDG\���7KLV�LV�D�IDXOW�LQ�7HFK��

1RWH
1RWH�� 0��� PRGHOV� ZLWK� 6$,� PXVW� FRRO� GRZQ
EHWZHHQ�WULSV�

1RWH
,I�WKH�3&0�ORRVHV�LWV�SRZHU�E\��IRU�H[DPSOH��GLV�
FRQQHFWLQJ� WKH� EDWWHU\�� UHPRYLQJ� IXVHV� ZKLFK
IHHGV�WKH�3&0��GLVFRQQHFWLQJ�WKH�3&0�RU�LI�'7&V
DUH�GHOHWHG��\RX�ZLOO�ORRVH�WKH�UHDGLQHVV�2.¶V�DQG
\RX�DUH�EDFN� WR�]HUR�DJDLQ�DQG�PXVW� UHSHDW� WKH
FRPSOHWH�GULYLQJ�F\FOHV�

1RWH
)RU������PRGHO�RQO\��EHFDXVH�RI� WKH�6HFRQGDU\
$LU� ,QMHFWLRQ�� LW� LV� QHFHVVDU\� WR� VWDUW� ZLWK� D� FROG
����&�����)�� HQJLQH� WR� VHW� WKH� 6$,� UHDGLQHVV
FRGH�
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� ,QFUHDVH� WKH�VSHHG�DJDLQ� WR���������PSK�ZLWK
��WK�JHDU�DQG�GULYH�IRU���PLQXWHV�ZLWK�D�VWHDG\
ORDG��/RDG�DQG�USP�VKRXOG�EH�ZLWKLQ�����������
PV�DQG������������USP�

� 3DUN�WKH�FDU�DQG�VKXW�RII�WKH�$�&�DQG�OHW�LW�LGOH
IRU�XS�WR����PLQXWHV��&KHFN�WKH�YDOXHV�LQ�7HFK
���7ULS�2%'�,,�PXVW�VD\���5HDG\��

� :KHQ�\RX�KDYH� �5HDG\�� IRU�7ULS�2%'� ,,�� VKXW
WKH�HQJLQH�RII�IRU�RQH�PLQXWH�DQG�VWDUW�LW�DJDLQ�
5HSHDW�VWHSV�������

� 5HDG�RXW� LI�UHDGLQHVV�LV�2.�ZLWK�7HFK���*R�WR
*67� �*HQHULF�6FDQ� 7RRO��� 7KHQ�JR� WR�3RZHU�
WUDLQ�&RQWURO�0RGXOH��3&0��DQG�5HDG�9DOXHV�WR
FKHFN�LI�UHDGLQHVV�LV�2.�

)ROORZLQJ�IXQFWLRQV�VKRXOG�EH�VHW��5HDG\��

• &DWDO\VW�

• +HDWHG�&DWDO\VW�

• (9$3�

• 6HFRQGDU\�$LU�,QMHFWLRQ���2QO\�YDOLG�IRU�0���
DOO� RWKHU� PRGHOV� ZLOO� DXWRPDWLFDOO\� VKRZ
�5HDG\��

• 2��VHQVRU�

• +2��VHQVRU

,I�\RX� IDLO� �QR� IODJV�DUH�VHW� WR� �5HDG\��� UHSHDW� WKH
SURFHGXUH� DERYH� DJDLQ�� )RFXV� RQ� GULYLQJ� ZLWK� DV
VWHDG\� ORDG� DV� SRVVLEOH�� 7KH� ZKROH� SURFHGXUH
VKRXOG�WDNH�DERXW����PLQXWHV�

7LPH�:DUUDQW\�LQIRUPDWLRQ

7R�UHVROYH�D�FXVWRPHU�FRPSODLQW�IRU�D�YHKLFOH�XQGHU
ZDUUDQW\��VXEPLW�D�FODLP�XVLQJ�WKH�IROORZLQJ�LQIRU�
PDWLRQ�

)DLOHG�REMHFW��������

)DXOW�5HDVRQ�FRGH����

/RFDWLRQ������86 ��

:DUUDQW\�7\SH��86��������

5HSDLU�$FWLRQ�FRGH����

/DERU�2SHUDWLRQ��86����������

7LPH������KRXUV

1RWH
:H�KDYH�VHHQ�WKDW�FDWDO\WLF�FRQYHUWHU�GRHV�QRW�VHW
�UHDG\���7KLV�LV�D�IDXOW�LQ�7HFK��

1RWH
0��� PRGHOV� ZLWK� 6$,� PXVW� EH� DOORZHG� WR� FRRO
GRZQ�EHWZHHQ�WULSV�

1RWH
,I�WKH�3&0�ORRVHV�SRZHU�E\��IRU�H[DPSOH��GLVFRQ�
QHFWLQJ�WKH�EDWWHU\��UHPRYLQJ�IXVHV�ZKLFK�IHHG�WKH
3&0��GLVFRQQHFWLQJ�WKH�3&0�RU�LI�'7&V�DUH�GHOHW�
HG�\RX�ZLOO�ORRVH�WKH�UHDGLQHVV�2.V�DQG�\RX�DUH
EDFN�WR�]HUR�DJDLQ�DQG�PXVW�UHSHDW�WKH�FRPSOHWH
GULYLQJ�F\FOHV�


